

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 522 OF 2010

MANJIT SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 11/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous in  
 terms of the signed order.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Court Master	

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
 CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 522 OF 2010

MANJIT SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The only question involved in the appeal is in respect of jurisdiction of the Court for the purpose of trial. This appeal was filed when the trial had just commenced.

Now, the trial stood concluded and the appellant has been convicted by the trial Court under Section 13(1) & 13(2) read with Section 7 of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988 and has been sentenced for a period of one and a half years and a fine of Rs. 1,000/- has been imposed on him.

The matter has become infuctuous. The appeal is dismissed accordingly as having become infructuous.

The original record be sent to the trial Court as it may be required by the High Court in case the appellant has filed any appeal before the High Court.

.....J.  
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.  
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI  
SEPTEMBER 11, 2012.